Draft version November 6, 2012
Preprint typeset using LATEX style emulateapj v. 11/10/09
THE ABUNDANCE OF STAR-FORMING GALAXIES IN THE REDSHIFT RANGE 8.5 TO 12: NEW RESULTS
FROM THE 2012 HUBBLE ULTRA DEEP FIELD CAMPAIGN
Richard S Ellis1, Ross J McLure2, James S Dunlop2, Brant E Robertson3, Yoshiaki Ono4, Matt Schenker1, Anton
Koekemoer5, Rebecca A A Bowler2, Masami Ouchi4, Alexander B Rogers2, Emma Curtis-Lake2, Evan Schneider3,
Stephane Charlot7, Daniel P Stark3, Steven R Furlanetto6, Michele Cirasuolo2,8
Draft version November 6, 2012

Santos, M. R. 2007b, ApJ, 663, 10
Stark, D. P., Schenker, M. A., Ellis, R. S., Robertson, B., McLure,
R., & Dunlop, J. 2012, ArXiv e-prints
van der Wel, A., et al. 2011, ApJ, 742, 111
Yan, H.-J., Windhorst, R. A., Hathi, N. P., Cohen, S. H., Ryan,
R. E., O’Connell, R. W., & McCarthy, P. J. 2010, Research in
Astronomy and Astrophysics, 10, 867
Zheng, W., et al. 2012, Nature, 489, 406
The Abundance of Star-Forming Galaxies in the Redshift Range 8.5 to 12 5
TABLE 1
z > 8.5 Candidates
ID RA Dec zSED Y105W J125W J140W H160W Notes
UDF12 Survey Depth 5-σ AB (aperture diameter arcsec - 70% enclosed point source flux)
30.0 (0.40) 29.5 (0.44) 29.5 (0.47) 29.5 (0.50)
UDF12 Galaxies
UDF12-3954-6284 3:32:39.54 -27:46:28.4 11.9 < 31.2 < 30.7 < 30.5 29.3 ± 0.2 UDFj-39546284(Bouwens et al 2011)
UDF12-4106-7304 3:32:41.06 -27:47:30.4 9.5 < 30.8 < 30.0 29.8 ± 0.3 29.7 ± 0.3
UDF12-4265-7049 3:32:42.65 -27:47:04.9 9.5 < 31.2 30.4 ± 0.6 29.9 ± 0.4 29.7 ± 0.4
UDF12-3921-6322 3:32:39.21 -27:46:32.2 8.8 < 31.2 29.9 ± 0.3 29.6 ± 0.3 29.9 ± 0.3
UDF12-4344-6547 3:32:43.44 -27:46:54.7 8.7 < 31.2 30.0 ± 0.3 30.1 ± 0.4 30.1 ± 0.3
UDF12-3895-7114 3:32:38.95 -27:47:11.4 8.6 < 30.9 30.4 ± 0.5 30.1 ± 0.3 30.1 ± 0.4
UDF12-3947-8076 3:32:39.47 -27:48:07.6 8.6 31.0 ± 0.5 29.5 ± 0.2 29.0 ± 0.1 29.0 ± 0.1 UDFy-39468075(Bouwens et al 2011)
Earlier Candidates
UDFj-39546284 3:32:39.54 -27:46:28.4 11.9 < 31.2 < 30.7 < 30.5 29.3 ± 0.2 Bouwens et al (2011) z≃10.3
UDFj-38116243 3:32:38.11 -27:46:24.3 − < 31.2 < 30.1 30.3 ± 0.5 30.0 ± 0.3 Bouwens et al UDF09 yr 1 #1, yr 2 #2
UDFj-43696407 3:32:43.69 -27:46:40.7 7.6 31.0 ± 0.6 < 30.1 29.9 ± 0.3 29.5 ± 0.2 Bouwens et al UDF09 yr 1 #2